

Family	Total Fees Per Term		
1 Student	\$477.50		
	\$47.75 pw (40 weeks)		
2 Students	\$712.50		
	\$71.25 pw (40 weeks)		
3 Students	\$892.50		
	\$89.25 pw (40 weeks)		
4 Students	\$1,012.50		
	\$101.25 pw (40 weeks)		

Added Stationery Costs – Prep to Year 3

A <u>\$55 Stationery Levy for all Prep - Year 3 students</u> is charged only once in Term 1.

e.g. 3 Students = \$892.50 & 2 students are in Prep & Yr. 1 @ \$55.00 per student = \$110.00 Total = \$1,002.50 Term 1 fees only

Breakup of the School Fee Schedule

<u>Tuition</u>	Building Fund Levy	Charges	Charges	TOTAL	TOTAL*
Per Term	Per Term	Family/Term	Student/Term	Term	Year
1 Student -					\$1,910.00
\$320.00	Levy \$87.50/Family	P&F - \$15	ICT Levy – \$55	\$477.50	\$1,910.00
2 Students -					\$2,850.00
\$500.00	Levy \$87.50/Family	P&F - \$15	ICT Levy – \$110	\$712.50	<i>+_</i>) <i>\</i> \\
3 Students -					\$3,570.00
\$625.00	Levy \$87.50/Family	P&F - \$15	ICT Levy – \$165	\$892.50	<i>çc</i> , <i>c</i>
4 Students					\$4,050.00
\$690.00	Levy \$87.50/Family	P&F - \$15	ICT Levy – \$220	\$1,012.50	Ç 4 ,030.00

- Payments can be made on receipt of Term Accounts or in advance (e.g. annual)
- Payments in instalments by Direct Debit (e.g. weekly, fortnightly, monthly).
- Payments at front Office (EFTPOS Facilities available)
- Internet Banking BSB# 064 786, Acc# 518771600. Archdiocesan Development Fund (ADF) Commonwealth Bank Account (if using this method please show your Surname & School Fee Account Number).
- Other arrangements as made confidentially with the Principal.

Note:

The <u>*P&F Charge*</u> covers membership to the Federation of Parents and Friends Association (Qld). It is also used to purchase resources and make improvements that assist your child's education. The <u>*Building Fund Charge*</u> is used to purchase major capital items, repay loans used to make capital improvements and to fund major maintenance and refurbishment.